NOV 2 2 2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 199/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (Extra 6/40/1805)

11-29-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

102890372 EK SHEET RE(PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Who? Systems, Inc. Robert Person Internal Address: Execution Date(s) November 22, 2004 Street Address: 1 Seven Iron Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Mountain Top Security Agreement Change of Name State: Pennsylvania Government Interest Assignment Country: United States Zip: 18707 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,400,270 Yes ✓ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Thomas P. Liniak 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Liniak, Berenato & White Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 6550 Rock Spring Drive None required (government interest not affecting title) Suite 240 8. Payment Information City: Bethesda a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ State: Maryland Zip: 20817 Expiration Date Phone Number: 301-896-0600 b. Deposit Account Number 50-0548 Fax Number: 301-896-0607 Authorized User Name Thomas Liniak Email Address: tliniak@lblw.com 9. Signature: November 22, 2004 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Thomas P. Liniak sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/26/2004 ECOOPER 00000036 6400270

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0278

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

- [X] United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- [X] Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- [] United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing: November 2, 2000
- [X] United States Patent No(s). 6,400,270
- [] Other (specify):

Title of the Invention WALLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

Inventor(s) (Assignors)

Name(s)

Address(es)

1. Robert Person

1692 Harbor Circle East, Largo, Florida 33770

Assignee

Name: Who? Systems, Inc.

Address: 1 Seven Iron Drive, Mountain Top, PA 18707

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) andlor patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee,

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Robert Blan Person Robert Person

NOV. 22 2004 08:14AM P1

FAX NO. :727 588 9142

FROM : MICHAEL FOOD STORE

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0279



THOMAS P. LINIAK
JOSEPH W. BERENATO, III*
JOHN M. WHITE
MATTHEW W. STAVISH
MATTHEW F. JOHNSTON
JEFFREY I. AUERBACH, PH.D.
WILLIAM C. SCHROT*
ROBERT D. JONES
DAVID S. TAYLOR
CATHERINE M. JOYCE, PH. D.*

GEORGE AYVAZOV, PH.D. REG. PATENT AGENT

LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE
SUITE 240
BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817
TELEPHONE: (301) 896-0600
FACSIMILE: (301) 896-0607
WWW.LBLW.COM

November 22, 2004

VIRGINIA OFFICE
5 LOUDOUN STREET, S. E.
LEESBURG, VA 20175

DOF COUNSEL *NOT ADMITTED IN MD

VIA COURIER

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

U.S. Patent No. 6,400,270

For: WALLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

Our Ref.: 7377.120

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 2. Patent Assignment
- 3. Check for \$40.00 for fee
- Postcard

Very truly yours,

Thomas P. Liniak

TPL/kar Enclosures

RECORDED: 11/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0280